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Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A 

Class: RXRM - Mini Cross Vehicles – Complying to MDA 2015 Technical Regs   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

1 Richard Wakeling 174.79 163.42 DNF 163.24 160.64 163.39 160.93 160.64 1 20
Class: RXBM - R50 BMW Vehicles  – Complying to 2015 MDA Technical Regs   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

2 Jonathon Edwardes 214.92 182.24 174.41 175.04 171.42 170.18 172.34 170.18 1 26
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

32 Andrew  Rollason 185.65 183.20 180.84 180.35 178.45 178.86 177.83 177.83 1 27
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

11 John  Fletcher 214.28 207.77 DNF 218.95 214.68 218.07 DNF 1 30
Class: 1A - Road-going Modified Saloon up to 1400cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

14 Alex  Mill 169.90 224.94 DNF 164.79 164.95 219.39 164.79 1 22
Class: 1B - Road-going Modified Saloon 1401cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

12 Geoff  Toms 200.64 187.75 184.24 181.35 179.04 180.11 181.28 179.04 1 29
Class: 1E - Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

6 Richard  Ellingworth 173.41 166.05 164.86 167.02 DNF 162.31 163.45 162.31 1 21

7 Samantha  Laslett 177.36 195.38 166.96 166.99 168.71 165.57 167.96 165.57 2 23

16 Dean  Harrington 175.22 170.61 173.96 169.62 172.05 169.62 3 25

33 Rodney  Ellis 203.16 194.51 188.18 184.90 181.56 181.63 178.40 178.40 4 28
Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

30 Richard  Abraham 144.67 143.33 DNF 140.48 140.72 140.11 138.61 138.61 1 4

34 Emma Bennison 152.28 146.15 141.04 DNF 141.59 140.25 139.05 139.05 2 5

25 Jason  Brown 160.11 149.99 148.74 144.26 144.08 144.00 144.05 144.00 3 9

31 John  Clarke 164.95 156.74 154.66 154.31 152.18 149.40 150.30 149.40 4 14

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint
Event Results Report

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

29 John  Hoyle 135.39 140.16 132.03 132.33 130.41 129.62 129.62 1 1

23 Adam  Read 139.59 134.26 133.37 131.81 DNF 141.79 131.81 2 2

28 Philip  Nicholls 153.52 157.59 139.21 140.70 140.13 139.21 3 6

21 Stephen  Everall DNF 148.43 140.45 141.60 140.62 158.80 140.33 140.33 4 7

35 John Walters 154.78 151.17 145.58 147.56 144.60 144.60 5 11

27 David  Richings 149.36 147.94 144.63 146.41 144.80 DNF 155.37 144.63 6 12

20 Graham  Frankland 163.35 153.68 148.71 154.22 151.31 148.89 146.50 146.50 7 13

10 Paul  Wakeling 184.63 160.80 156.75 DNF 174.95 151.94 151.94 8 16

24 Craig  Spooner 163.97 156.65 153.17 DNF 153.17 9 18

9 David  Bland 190.25 176.65 167.26 166.43 166.99 168.41 168.54 166.43 10 24

26 Howard  Gaskin 153.82 145.59 DNF DNF 11 30
Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars exc Kit, Rep and S/framed Cars 1401cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

13 Rob  Needham 176.31 234.67 160.18 163.97 160.43 160.32 158.97 158.97 1 19
Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

22 Terry  Everall 139.47 132.76 132.49 132.66 132.02 132.01 132.63 132.01 1 3
Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

19 Garry  Bunn 161.79 153.04 153.57 DNF 153.04 1 17
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sports cars up to 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

89 Callan  Trump 153.14 148.15 144.05 144.47 144.05 1 10
Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

8 Richard Cole 167.26 155.43 156.41 DNF 153.61 153.02 150.55 150.55 1 15
Class: 5D - Racing Cars 1601cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

17 Peter  Bromage 168.48 146.82 142.75 142.75 1 8

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A 

Class: RXRM - Mini Cross Vehicles – Complying to MDA 2015 Technical Regs   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

1 Richard Wakeling Rover  Mini 1300 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 160.64 1 20
Class: RXBM - R50 BMW Vehicles  – Complying to 2015 MDA Technical Regs   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

2 Jonathon Edwardes BMW Mini 1600 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 170.18 1 26
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

32 Andrew  Rollason Ford  KA 1298 NSCC NSCC Speed 177.83 1 27
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

11 John  Fletcher 1935 Riley  Sprite 1496 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 200.00 1 30
Class: 1A - Road-going Modified Saloon up to 1400cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

14 Alex  Mill Nissan  Micra 1348 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 164.79 1 22
Class: 1B - Road-going Modified Saloon 1401cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

12 Geoff  Toms Fiat  Millecento 1995 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 179.04 1 29
Class: 1E - Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

6 Richard  Ellingworth Toyota  MR2 Mk1 1600 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 162.31 1 21

7 Samantha  Laslett Mazda  MX5 1800 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 165.57 2 23

16 Dean  Harrington Toyota  MR2 Mk1 1600 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 169.62 3 25

33 Rodney  Ellis Lotus  Elan 1558 NSCC NSCC Speed 178.40 4 28
Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

30 Richard  Abraham Westfield  SEI 1700 NSCC NSCC Speed 138.61 1 4

34 Emma Bennison Sylva Striker 1600 NSCC NSCC Speed 139.05 2 5

25 Jason  Brown Westfield  SEI 1600 WSCC WSCC Speed 144.00 3 9

31 John  Clarke Caterham  7 1600 NSCC NSCC Speed 149.40 4 14

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

The Blyton Park April Sprint
Championships Report

19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

29 John  Hoyle Westfield 2180 WSCC WSCC Speed 129.62 1 1

23 Adam  Read Westfield  SEIW 1700 WSCC WSCC Speed 131.81 2 2

28 Philip  Nicholls Westfield  SEIW 1999 WSCC WSCC Speed 139.21 3 6

21 Stephen  Everall Westfield  SEIW 1700 WSCC WSCC Speed 140.33 4 7

35 John Walters Westfield WSCC WSCC Speed 144.60 5 11

27 David  Richings Westfield  SEIW 1800 WSCC WSCC Speed 144.63 6 12

20 Graham  Frankland Westfield  SE 1796 WSCC WSCC Speed 146.50 7 13

10 Paul  Wakeling Westfield Replica 200 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 151.94 8 16

24 Craig  Spooner Westfield  SEIW 1796 WSCC WSCC Speed 153.17 9 18

9 David  Bland Sylva  Fury 1800 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 166.43 10 24

26 Howard  Gaskin Westfield 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed 200.00 11 30
Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars exc Kit, Rep and S/framed Cars 1401cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

13 Rob  Needham Ford  Escort MK1 1998 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 158.97 1 19
Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

22 Terry  Everall Westfield  Megablade 1000 WSCC WSCC Speed 132.01 1 3
Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

19 Garry  Bunn Westfield 2300 WSCC WSCC Speed 153.04 1 17
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sports cars up to 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

89 Callan  Trump T89 Design Lacoste Sprint 918 NSCC NSCC Speed 144.05 1 10
Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

8 Richard Cole Terramin 1796 MDA MDA Sprint 2015 150.55 1 15
Class: 5D - Racing Cars 1601cc up to 2000cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

17 Peter  Bromage Ralt RT30 2000 SDCC 142.75 1 8

19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

8 Richard Cole 4B n/a n/a 167.26 59.35

9 David  Bland 2B n/a n/a 190.25 52.18

13 Rob  Needham 3B n/a n/a 176.31 56.30

14 Alex  Mill 1A n/a n/a 169.90 58.43

21 Stephen  Everall 2B n/a n/a DNF 0

22 Terry  Everall 3F n/a n/a 139.47 71.18

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM n/a n/a 174.79 56.79

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM n/a n/a 214.92 46.19

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E n/a n/a 173.41 57.24

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E n/a n/a 177.36 55.97

10 Paul  Wakeling 2B n/a n/a 184.63 53.76

11 John  Fletcher SB n/a n/a 214.28 46.32

12 Geoff  Toms 1B n/a n/a 200.64 49.47

23 Adam  Read 2B n/a n/a 139.59 71.11

20 Graham  Frankland 2B n/a n/a 163.35 60.77

24 Craig  Spooner 2B n/a n/a 163.97 60.54

25 Jason  Brown 2A n/a n/a 160.11 62.00

26 Howard  Gaskin 2B n/a n/a 153.82 64.53

27 David  Richings 2B n/a n/a 149.36 66.46

28 Philip  Nicholls 2B n/a n/a 153.52 64.66

29 John  Hoyle 2B n/a n/a 135.39 73.32

30 Richard  Abraham 2A n/a n/a 144.67 68.62

31 John  Clarke 2A n/a n/a 164.95 60.18

32 Andrew  Rollason SA n/a n/a 185.65 53.47

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E n/a n/a 203.16 48.86

34 Emma Bennison 2A n/a n/a 152.28 65.19

35 John Walters 2B n/a n/a 154.78 64.13

89 Callan  Trump 4A n/a n/a 153.14 64.82

16 Dean  Harrington 1E 2.87 87.37 2.87 84.50 87.85 175.22 56.65

17 Peter  Bromage 5D 2.78 69.74 2.78 66.96 98.74 168.48 58.92

19 Garry  Bunn 3G 2.62 71.65 2.62 69.03 90.14 161.79 61.36

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM n/a n/a 163.42 60.74

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM n/a n/a 182.24 54.47

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E n/a n/a 166.05 59.78

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E n/a n/a 195.38 50.81

8 Richard Cole 4B n/a n/a 155.43 63.87

9 David  Bland 2B n/a n/a 176.65 56.19

10 Paul  Wakeling 2B 2.98 80.08 2.98 77.10 80.72 160.80 61.73

11 John  Fletcher SB 3.51 103.20 3.51 99.69 104.57 207.77 47.78

12 Geoff  Toms 1B 3.26 92.86 3.26 89.60 94.89 187.75 52.87

13 Rob  Needham 3B 3.15 89.82 3.15 86.67 144.85 234.67 42.30

14 Alex  Mill 1A 3.19 83.15 3.19 79.96 141.79 224.94 44.13

20 Graham  Frankland 2B 2.85 75.29 2.85 72.44 78.39 153.68 64.59

21 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.81 73.64 2.81 70.83 74.79 148.43 66.88

22 Terry  Everall 3F 2.71 64.71 2.71 62.00 68.05 132.76 74.77

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.53 66.62 2.53 64.09 67.64 134.26 73.94

24 Craig  Spooner 2B 2.46 76.75 2.46 74.29 79.90 156.65 63.37

25 Jason  Brown 2A 2.91 74.26 2.91 71.35 75.73 149.99 66.18

26 Howard  Gaskin 2B 2.63 71.69 2.63 69.06 73.90 145.59 68.18

27 David  Richings 2B 2.74 73.79 2.74 71.05 74.15 147.94 67.10

28 Philip  Nicholls 2B 2.71 70.28 2.71 67.57 87.31 157.59 62.99

29 John  Hoyle 2B 2.79 68.10 2.79 65.31 72.06 140.16 70.82

30 Richard  Abraham 2A 3.02 71.38 3.02 68.36 71.95 143.33 69.26

31 John  Clarke 2A 2.76 77.69 2.76 74.93 79.05 156.74 63.33

32 Andrew  Rollason SA 2.92 90.46 2.92 87.54 92.74 183.20 54.18

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E 2.97 95.65 2.97 92.68 98.86 194.51 51.03

34 Emma Bennison 2A 2.54 69.21 2.54 66.67 76.94 146.15 67.92

35 John Walters 2B 2.79 74.00 2.79 71.21 77.17 151.17 65.67

89 Callan  Trump 4A 3.00 72.88 3.00 69.88 75.27 148.15 67.00

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM 3.14 79.57 3.14 76.43 120.43 DNF 61.46

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM 3.23 87.34 3.23 84.11 87.07 174.41 56.92

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E 2.96 81.76 2.96 78.80 83.10 164.86 60.21

8 Richard Cole 4B 2.49 75.60 2.49 73.11 80.81 156.41 64.29

9 David  Bland 2B 2.91 83.86 2.91 80.95 83.40 167.26 59.35

10 Paul  Wakeling 2B 3.02 77.90 3.02 74.88 78.85 156.75 63.33

11 John  Fletcher SB 3.49 101.87 3.49 98.38 98.13 DNF 45.79

12 Geoff  Toms 1B 3.59 90.98 3.59 87.39 93.26 184.24 53.88

13 Rob  Needham 3B 3.21 3.21 n/a n/a 160.18 61.97

14 Alex  Mill 1A 3.34 82.57 3.34 79.23 117.43 DNF 60.06

16 Dean  Harrington 1E 3.10 84.46 3.10 81.36 86.15 170.61 58.18

17 Peter  Bromage 5D 2.42 2.42 n/a n/a 146.82 67.61

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E 2.87 82.64 2.87 79.77 84.32 166.96 59.46

19 Garry  Bunn 3G 2.86 70.32 2.86 67.46 82.72 153.04 64.86

20 Graham  Frankland 2B 2.74 73.76 2.74 71.02 74.95 148.71 66.75

26 Howard  Gaskin 2B 3.12 3.12 n/a n/a DNF 102.8

29 John  Hoyle 2B 2.78 64.64 2.78 61.86 67.39 132.03 75.19

30 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.88 70.08 2.88 67.20 129.92 DNF 70.16

31 John  Clarke 2A 2.83 76.58 2.83 73.75 78.08 154.66 64.18

32 Andrew  Rollason SA 2.97 89.27 2.97 86.30 91.57 180.84 54.89

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E 3.14 93.53 3.14 90.39 94.65 188.18 52.75

34 Emma Bennison 2A 2.68 69.80 2.68 67.12 71.24 141.04 70.38

35 John Walters 2B 2.73 72.52 2.73 69.79 73.06 145.58 68.19

89 Callan  Trump 4A 3.08 72.73 3.08 69.65 71.32 144.05 68.91

21 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.64 69.08 2.64 66.44 71.37 140.45 70.68

22 Terry  Everall 3F 2.48 64.99 2.48 62.51 67.50 132.49 74.93

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.58 66.24 2.58 63.66 67.13 133.37 74.43

24 Craig  Spooner 2B 2.53 74.70 2.53 72.17 78.47 153.17 64.81

25 Jason  Brown 2A 2.78 71.31 2.78 68.53 77.43 148.74 66.74

27 David  Richings 2B 2.47 71.73 2.47 69.26 72.90 144.63 68.64

28 Philip  Nicholls 2B 2.59 68.58 2.59 65.99 70.63 139.21 71.31

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM 3.18 81.03 3.18 77.85 82.21 163.24 60.81

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM 3.11 88.42 3.11 85.31 86.62 175.04 56.71

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E 2.98 83.94 2.98 80.96 83.08 167.02 59.43

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E 3.03 82.92 3.03 79.89 84.07 166.99 59.44

8 Richard Cole 4B 2.52 78.38 2.52 75.86 121.62 DNF 61.76

11 John  Fletcher SB 3.49 107.29 3.49 103.80 111.66 218.95 45.34

10 Paul  Wakeling 2B 3.37 3.37 n/a n/a DNF 64.63

12 Geoff  Toms 1B 3.35 89.68 3.35 86.33 91.67 181.35 54.74

13 Rob  Needham 3B 2.96 81.03 2.96 78.07 82.94 163.97 60.54

14 Alex  Mill 1A 3.29 81.78 3.29 78.49 83.01 164.79 60.24

17 Peter  Bromage 5D 2.53 70.58 2.53 68.05 72.17 142.75 69.54

16 Dean  Harrington 1E 2.92 85.88 2.92 82.96 88.08 173.96 57.06

19 Garry  Bunn 3G 2.83 73.01 2.83 70.18 80.56 153.57 64.64

20 Graham  Frankland 2B 2.71 74.49 2.71 71.78 79.73 154.22 64.37

21 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.89 69.45 2.89 66.56 72.15 141.60 70.10

9 David  Bland 2B 2.74 82.89 2.74 80.15 83.54 166.43 59.64

22 Terry  Everall 3F 2.44 64.86 2.44 62.42 67.80 132.66 74.83

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.48 65.78 2.48 63.30 -65.78 0.00 0

24 Craig  Spooner 2B 2.47 2.47 n/a n/a DNF 0

25 Jason  Brown 2A 2.88 71.66 2.88 68.78 72.60 144.26 68.81

27 David  Richings 2B 2.62 72.87 2.62 70.25 73.54 146.41 67.80

28 Philip  Nicholls 2B 2.74 69.70 2.74 66.96 71.00 140.70 70.55

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.47 66.05 2.47 63.58 66.95 133.00 74.64

29 John  Hoyle 2B 2.79 64.95 2.79 62.16 67.38 132.33 75.02

30 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.79 69.16 2.79 66.37 71.32 140.48 70.66

31 John  Clarke 2A 2.78 77.10 2.78 74.32 77.21 154.31 64.33

32 Andrew  Rollason SA 2.98 90.17 2.98 87.19 90.18 180.35 55.04

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E 3.02 91.15 3.02 88.13 93.75 184.90 53.69

34 Emma Bennison 2A 2.71 2.71 n/a n/a DNF 0

35 John Walters 2B 2.59 72.99 2.59 70.40 74.57 147.56 67.27

89 Callan  Trump 4A 3.40 72.72 3.40 69.32 71.75 144.47 68.71

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 -Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM 2.99 79.40 2.99 76.41 81.24 160.64 61.79

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM 3.15 85.91 3.15 82.76 85.51 171.42 57.91

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E 2.84 80.77 2.84 77.93 119.23 DNF 61.02

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E 2.92 83.99 2.92 81.07 84.72 168.71 58.84

8 Richard Cole 4B 2.46 75.95 2.46 73.49 77.66 153.61 64.62

9 David  Bland 2B 2.79 82.92 2.79 80.13 84.07 166.99 59.44

10 Paul  Wakeling 2B 2.89 75.86 2.89 72.97 99.09 174.95 56.74

11 John  Fletcher SB 3.44 105.96 3.44 102.52 108.72 214.68 46.24

12 Geoff  Toms 1B 3.11 89.06 3.11 85.95 89.98 179.04 55.44

13 Rob  Needham 3B 2.83 78.68 2.83 75.85 81.75 160.43 61.88

14 Alex  Mill 1A 3.57 81.52 3.57 77.95 83.43 164.95 60.18

16 Dean  Harrington 1E 2.89 84.07 2.89 81.18 85.55 169.62 58.52

22 Terry  Everall 3F 2.40 64.38 2.40 61.98 67.64 132.02 75.19

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.47 65.10 2.47 62.63 66.71 131.81 75.31

25 Jason  Brown 2A 2.79 71.72 2.79 68.93 72.36 144.08 68.90

27 David  Richings 2B 2.63 72.21 2.63 69.58 72.59 144.80 68.56

28 Philip  Nicholls 2B 2.73 69.61 2.73 66.88 70.52 140.13 70.84

29 John  Hoyle 2B 2.71 64.15 2.71 61.44 66.26 130.41 76.12

30 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.81 69.64 2.81 66.83 71.08 140.72 70.54

31 John  Clarke 2A 2.84 76.21 2.84 73.37 75.97 152.18 65.23

32 Andrew  Rollason SA 2.98 88.75 2.98 85.77 89.70 178.45 55.63

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E 3.03 89.93 3.03 86.90 91.63 181.56 54.67

34 Emma Bennison 2A 2.66 70.27 2.66 67.61 71.32 141.59 70.11

35 John Walters 2B 2.58 71.23 2.58 68.65 73.37 144.60 68.65

21 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.62 69.41 2.62 66.79 71.21 140.62 70.59

19 Garry  Bunn 3G 2.81 2.81 n/a n/a DNF 71.84

20 Graham  Frankland 2B 2.63 73.54 2.63 70.91 77.77 151.31 66.48

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 -Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

14 Alex  Mill 1A 3.29 82.45 3.29 79.16 136.94 219.39 45.25

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E 2.65 80.96 2.65 78.31 81.35 162.31 61.16

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM 3.03 80.25 3.03 77.22 83.14 163.39 60.75

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM 3.14 85.36 3.14 82.22 84.82 170.18 58.33

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E 2.88 82.10 2.88 79.22 83.47 165.57 59.95

8 Richard Cole 4B 2.53 74.88 2.53 72.35 78.14 153.02 64.87

9 David  Bland 2B 2.98 84.87 2.98 81.89 83.54 168.41 58.94

10 Paul  Wakeling 2B 2.49 74.72 2.49 72.23 77.22 151.94 65.33

11 John  Fletcher SB 3.41 107.19 3.41 103.78 110.88 218.07 45.52

12 Geoff  Toms 1B 3.26 89.15 3.26 85.89 90.96 180.11 55.11

13 Rob  Needham 3B 3.00 79.57 3.00 76.57 80.75 160.32 61.92

19 Garry  Bunn 3G 2.49 2.49 n/a n/a 0.00 0

20 Graham  Frankland 2B 2.59 73.63 2.59 71.04 75.26 148.89 66.67

21 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.72 69.60 2.72 66.88 89.20 158.80 62.51

22 Terry  Everall 3F 2.49 64.68 2.49 62.19 67.33 132.01 75.20

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.73 65.55 2.73 62.82 134.45 DNF 75.56

25 Jason  Brown 2A 2.92 71.53 2.92 68.61 72.47 144.00 68.94

27 David  Richings 2B 2.57 71.49 2.57 68.92 128.51 DNF 68.45

29 John  Hoyle 2B 2.96 2.96 n/a n/a 129.62 76.58

30 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.83 69.37 2.83 66.54 70.74 140.11 70.85

31 John  Clarke 2A 2.59 73.49 2.59 70.90 75.91 149.40 66.44

32 Andrew  Rollason SA 2.94 88.35 2.94 85.41 90.51 178.86 55.50

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E 2.90 90.25 2.90 87.35 91.38 181.63 54.65

34 Emma Bennison 2A 2.63 69.25 2.63 66.62 71.00 140.25 70.78

16 Dean  Harrington 1E 2.94 85.81 2.94 82.87 86.24 172.05 57.70

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

6 Richard  Ellingworth 1E 2.81 81.17 2.81 78.36 82.28 163.45 60.73

1 Richard Wakeling RXRM 3.04 80.14 3.04 77.10 80.79 160.93 61.68

2 Jonathon Edwardes RXBM 2.98 85.04 2.98 82.06 87.30 172.34 57.60

7 Samantha  Laslett 1E 3.05 82.95 3.05 79.90 85.01 167.96 59.10

8 Richard Cole 4B 2.46 74.76 2.46 72.30 75.79 150.55 65.94

9 David  Bland 2B 2.82 84.64 2.82 81.82 83.90 168.54 58.90

12 Geoff  Toms 1B 3.19 89.54 3.19 86.35 91.74 181.28 54.76

13 Rob  Needham 3B 2.74 78.62 2.74 75.88 80.35 158.97 62.44

20 Graham  Frankland 2B 2.47 72.54 2.47 70.07 73.96 146.50 67.76

21 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.57 69.04 2.57 66.47 71.29 140.33 70.74

22 Terry  Everall 3F 2.45 65.22 2.45 62.77 67.41 132.63 74.85

23 Adam  Read 2B 2.40 65.70 2.40 63.30 76.09 141.79 70.01

25 Jason  Brown 2A 2.78 71.56 2.78 68.78 72.49 144.05 68.91

27 David  Richings 2B 2.63 79.61 2.63 76.98 75.76 155.37 63.89

30 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.72 68.08 2.72 65.36 70.53 138.61 71.62

31 John  Clarke 2A 2.77 74.98 2.77 72.21 75.32 150.30 66.05

32 Andrew  Rollason SA 2.92 88.11 2.92 85.19 89.72 177.83 55.82

33 Rodney  Ellis 1E 2.84 88.23 2.84 85.39 90.17 178.40 55.64

34 Emma Bennison 2A 2.64 69.19 2.64 66.55 69.86 139.05 71.39

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Minicross Drivers Association

 Blyton Park Driving Centre, April 19, 2015    -          Course Length: 4438 Metres

The Blyton Park April Sprint

Timekeepers: D, Clay, R Frost, C Winstanley19/04/2015. 15:55:20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry
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